

TOWN OF GILMANTON

503 Province Rd, Gilmanton, NH 03237

Ph: (603) 267-6700 Fax: (603) 267-6701 Website: <u>www.gilmantonnh.org</u>

Town of Gilmanton

DELIBERATIVE SESSION

The Town and School Deliberative Session will be held on

Saturday, February 04th, 2023 starting at 9:00 a.m.,

starting with the Town Deliberative Session

School Deliberative Session will begin after the Town Deliberative Session

Budget Committee Meeting and Selectmen Meeting will be held immediately following School Deliberative Session.

Location: Gilmanton School- 1386 NH RT 140, Gilmanton, NH

*snow date is Saturday, February 11, 2023- at 9:00 a.m.